Regulations for the Establishment of the Review Committee for Continuing Education at Yuan Ze University

Passed by the 3th Administrative Committee of the 1999 School Year, October 18, 1999 Amended by the 11st Administrative Committee of the 2014 School Year, December 24, 2014

Article 1: In order to plan and offer various sessions of continuing education, Yuan Ze University establishes the "Continuing Education Review Committee" (hereinafter referred to as "the Committee") in accordance with the regulations set forth by the Ministry of Education in the "Implementation Measures for Continuing Education in Colleges and Above."

Article 2: The Committee consists of the Director of the Lifelong Education
Department and seven teachers with expertise in various fields, appointed by the
Lifelong Education Department and approved by the President. The term of
committee members is one year, with the Director of the Lifelong Education
Department serving as the convener and chairperson during meetings.

Article 3: The responsibilities of the Committee are as follows:

- 1. Reviewing the curriculum structure, faculty planning, teaching hours, budget, and other aspects of each session of continuing education.
- 2. Reviewing the implementation measures for relevant aspects of continuing education.
- 3. Handling other matters related to the implementation of continuing education.

Article 4: A meeting of the Committee requires the attendance of more than half of the members, and a resolution can be passed with the approval of more than half of the attending members. Major proposals require the approval of more than two-thirds of the attending members.

Article 5: The Committee may invite representatives from relevant units to attend the meetings as necessary.

Article 6: For any matters not covered by these regulations, the provisions of the "Implementation Measures for Continuing Education in Colleges and Above" shall apply.

Article 7: These regulations shall be implemented upon approval by the Administrative Meeting and shall also apply to any future amendments.